5 1/2” X 12”
THERMALTHERMAL
THERMALTHERMAL
THERMAL THERMAL
WELLWELL
THERMAL THERMAL
WELLWELL
HF-115-E / HF-80-E /HF-60-E

Bottom Coil
Heating
Surface
Dimensions
(inches)
Domestic
Connection
Pipe
Connection
Max. Working
Pressure
Approximate
Shipping Wt.
(Gal.) (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.) (Ht.) (Dia.) (NPT) (NPT) (psi) (Lbs.)
SINGLE COIL WITH 4,500 WATT ELECTRIC BACKUP
HF-115-E 115 — 9.1 74.5 28.0 3/4" 1" 150 180
HF-80-E 80 — 8.2 55.2 28.0 3/4" 1" 150 145
HF-60-E 60 — 8.6 62.3 23.5 3/4" 1" 150 135
DUAL COIL -  NO ELECTRIC BACKUP
HF-115-D 115 7.4 9.1 74.5 28.0 1" 1" 150 205
HF-80-D 80 7.4 8.2 55.2 28.0 1" 1" 150 175
HF-60-D 60 7.4 8.6 62.3 23.5 1" 1" 150 135
DUAL COIL WITH 4,500 WATT ELECTRIC BACKUP
HF-115-DE 115 7.4 9.1 74.5 28.0 1" 1" 150 215
HF-80-DE 80 7.4 8.2 55.2 28.0 1" 1" 150 185
HF-60-DE 60 7.4 8.6 62.3 23.5 1" 1" 150 175
MODEL
Top Coil Max Recovery Bottom Coil Max. Recovery Water Flow Through Coil Pressure Drop
Through Coil
(Gal./Hr.) (Gal./Hr.) (Gal./Min.) (Ft. Water

60-Gal. Units 233 244 14.0 5.3 6.2
  MODEL
Storage
Volume
Dimensions
(inches)
Piping Connections NPT
Max. Tank Working
Pressure
Approximate Ship-
ping  Wt.Domestic
Water
Supply /
Return
(Gal.) (Ht.) (Dia.) In/Out In/Out (psi) (Lbs.)
HF-60-ST-E 60 62.3 23.5 1 1 150 115
HF-80-ST-E 80 55.2 28.0 1 1 150 140
HF-115-ST-E 115 74.5 28.0 1 1 150 175
Note: An electric backup element adds 24 gallons per hour recover rate to aforementioned recovery rates.